GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG.

Order No. STA/464/85/Pt. II/620

Dated Shillong the 6th February, 2020

ORDER

In pursuance of Government Notification No. TPT. 91/80/749-750 Dated 21st January, 2020 the rate of fares for journey by (Passenger Vehicles) Maxi Cabs, Motor Cabs, Local Taxis and Auto Rickshaws are duly revised and fixed as indicated at column 2,3&4 with immediate effect until further orders.

1	2	3	4
A	PASSENGER (TOURIST) VEHICLES	FUEL USED	REVISED RATE OF FARE
1.	For all 5 (five) Seaters AITT vehicles costing upto Rs.6 (six) Lakhs eg, Alto, Alto 800, Alto K-10, Santro, Kwid, Wagon-R, Swift Dzire, Maruti Swift, Hyundai I-20, Indigo, Honda Bravio, Celerio, Tiago, Ignis, KUV-100, I-10, Grand I-10, Supro, Tata Bolt, Micra, Tata Tigor, Etios, Baleno, Tata Zest, Xcent, Aspire, Honda Amaze.	Petrol & Diesel	Rs. 18/- per Km. (extra charge of 200/- per 100 Km. for AC vehicles if utilised)
2.	For all 5 (five) Seaters AITT vehicles costing above Rs.6 (six) Lakhs upto Rs.10 (ten) Lakhs e.g, Tata Tiago JPT, Tata Nexon,Etios Cross, Platinum Etios, Nissan Micra, Verito Vibe, Toyota Glanza, Duster, Brezza, Maruti Ciaz, Honda City.	Petrol & Diesel	Rs. 20/- per Km. (extra charge of 200/- per 100 Km. for AC vehicles if utilised)
3.	For all 5 (five) Seaters AITT vehicles costing above Rs.10 (ten) Lakhs upto Rs.15 (fifteen) Lakhs e.g, Nissan Terano, Tata Harrier, Hyundai Elantra, Hyundai Verna.	Petrol & Diesel	Rs. 22/- per Km. (extra charge of 200/- per 100 Km. for AC vehicles if utilised)
4.	For all 5 (five) Seaters AITT vehicles costing above Rs.15 (fifteen) Lakhs upto Rs.35 (thirtyfive) Lakhs e.g, Scoda Octavia, Scoda Superb, Mercedes, Audi, Toyota Corola Altis, Honda Civic, Hyundai Tucson GLS.	Petrol & Diesel	Rs. 26/- per Km. (extra charge of 200/- per 100 Km. for AC vehicles if utilised)
5.	For all 7 + (Seven Plus) Seaters AITM vehicles costing above Rs.10 (ten) Lakhs e.g, Mahindra Marazzo, Tata Safari Storme, Mahindra XUV-500, Tata Hexa, Innova Crysta, Mahindra Altura G-4, Toyota Furtuner, Ford Endeavour, Honda CR-V.	Petrol & Diesel	Rs. 22/- per Km. (extra charge of 200/- per 100 Km. for AC vehicles if utilised)
6.	For special category of vehicles costing above Rs.35/- (thirty five) Lakhs.	Petrol & Diesel	Rs. 35/- per Km. (extra charge of 200/- per 100 Km. for AC vehicles if utilised)
7.	For all 7 + (Seven Plus) Seaters AITM vehicles e.g Tata Sumo, Mahindra Maxx, Ertiga, Bolero, Lodgy, Scorpio, Innova, Tata Winger Platinum BSIV, Force Trax Cruiser.	Diesel	Rs. 2.05 Per head per Km. (extra charge of 200/-per 100 Km. for AC vehicles if utilised)

8.	LOCAL TAXI (Regional)	Petrol & Diesel	Rs.26/- for 1 st Km. & Rs.13/- every subsequent Km.(Holding / detaining charge Rs. 7/- every 5 minutes.
9.	AUTO RICKSHAW (Regional Three Wheelers)	Petrol	Rs.14/- for 1 st Km. & Rs.6/- every subsequent Km. (Holding/ detaining charge Rs. 6/- every 5 minutes.

<u>NB</u>: For the newly launched Vehicles not shown in the list, the fare will be based on the price range and seating capacity as indicated at Column 2 of the Table.

FOR GOOD CARRIAGE VEHICLES (TRUCKS)

1	2	3	4
В	GOODS CARRIAGE (TRUCKS)	FUEL USED	REVISED RATE OF FREIGHT
1.	Heavy & Medium Goods Vehicles	Diesel	Rs. 9/- per MT per Km. for Black Topped Road.
2.	Heavy & Medium Goods Vehicles	Diesel	Rs. 10/- per MT per Km. for Gravelled Road.
3.	Heavy & Medium Goods Vehicles	Diesel	Rs. 12/- per MT per Km. for Kutcha Road.

(Shri P.M.Sangma)
Secretary,
State Transport Authority,
Meghalaya. Shillong
